High-Torque DC Nutrunner
Operations Manual
10000 SE Pine St., Portland, OR 97216  • 800-852-1368 • Fax 800-582-9015
2
Table of Contents
Introduction
Thank you for your purchase of an AcraDyne® HT Series Electric Transducerized Nutrunner. These Nutrunners deliver true,

(AEJ)
Fixtured Type (AEF) Straight Lever Type (AES) Rear Mounted Pistol
(AED)
  Fixed Gearcase HT Tools
HT Fixed Gearcase Tools
Approx. Torque
Approx.
Speed Weight
Total Length
(incl sq. dr) Dia. Drive
Sound
Level
 Model NM FT-LB RPM KG LB MM IN MM IN IN dB(A)
HT Series Fixed Gearcase Models           (R) = Pistol Tool with Rear Exit Cable      (B) = Fixtured Model with Bottom Exit Cable
6000 Series
AE (P) 4A66250B (R) 250 185 315 4.6 10.5
P = 289
P(R) = 331
D = 388
S = 440
J = 331
F = 331
F(B) = 353
11.4
13
15.3
17.3
13
13
13.9
66 2.6 0.75 66AE (D) (S) (J) (F) 4A66250B
AE (P) 4A66425B (R)
425 315 165 4.6 10.5 66 2.6 0.75 66AE (D) (S) (J) 4A66425B
AE (F) 4A66425B (B)
AE (P) A66625B (R)
625 460 106 4.8 10.5 66 2.6 0.75 66AE (D) (S) (J) 4A66625B
AE (F) 4A66625B (B)
AE (P) 4A66925B (R) 925 682 72 4.8 10.5 66 2.6 0.75 66AE (D) (S) (J) (F) 4A66925B
7000 Series
AE (F) 4A76200BB 200 148 432 5.2 11.5 313 12.3 67.3 2.7 0.75 66
AE (P) (D) (S) (J) 4A771200B 1,200 885 65 6.6 14.5
P = 302
D = 301
S = 302
J = 343
F = 343
11.9
11.9
11.9
13.5
13.5
77.5 3.1 1 66
AE (F) 4A771200B (B)
AE (P) (D) (S) (J) 4A773000B 3,000 2,213 25 7.5 16.5
P = 337
D = 337
S = 337
J = 379
F = 379
13.3
13.3
13.3
14.9
14.9
77.5 3.1 1 66AE (F) 4A773000B (B)
8000 Series
AE (P) (D) (J) (F) 4A884200B1 4,200 3,100 12 11.1 24.5 P = 384
D = 480
S = 546
J = 410
F = 410
15.1
18.9
21.5
16.1
16.1
91.2 3.6
B1 = 1 66AE (P) (D) (S) (J) (F) 4A884200B B = 1.5
AE (P) (D) (J) (F) 4A885000B 5,000 3,700 9.3 11.1 24.5 1.5 66
AE (P) (D) (J) (F) 4A896500B 6,500 4,800 7 15.7 34.5 P = 438
D = 533
S = 599
J = 463
F = 462
17.2
21
23.6
18.2
18.2
103.8 4.1 1.5 66
AE (F) 4A896500B (B)
AE (P) (D) (S) (J) (F) 4A898100B 8,100 6,000 5 15.7 34.5
* 8,100 Nm – 17,000 Nm models are not supported by the Gen III controller platform. The Gen IV controller platform is required.
6
Pistol Type
(AEP)
Rear Mounted Pistol
(AED)
  360° Swivel Gearcase HT Tools
Axial Type
(AEJ)
HT 360° Swivel Gearcase Tools
Approx. Torque
Approx.
Speed Weight Length (incl sq. dr) Dia. Drive
Sound
Level
Model NM FT-LB RPM KG LB MM IN MM IN IN dB(A)
HT Series 360° Swivel Gearcase Models            (R) = Pistol Tool with Rear Exit Cable
6000 Series
AE (P) 4B66250B(R) 250 185 315 5.3 12
P = 327
P(R) = 368
D = 429
J = 369
12.9
14.5
16.9
14.5
67.3 2.7
0.75 66AE (D) (J) 4B66250B
AE (P) 4B66425B(R) 425 315 165 5.3 12 0.75 66AE (D) (J) 4B66425B
AE (P) 4B66625B(R) 625 460 106 5.5 12 0.75 66AE (D) (J) 4B66625B
AE (P) 4B66925B(R) 925 682 72 5.5 12 0.75 66AE (D) (J) 4B66925B
7000 Series
AE (P) (J) 4B771200B 1 ,200 885 65 7.3 16 P = 339
J = 381
13.4
15 77.5 3.1 1 66AE (P) (J) 4B773000B 3,000 2,213 25 8.2 18
8000 Series
AE (P) (D) (J) 4B884200B1 4,200 3,100 12 11.8 26
P = 422
D = 518
J = 446
16.6
20.4
17.6
91.2 3.6 B1 = 1 66AE (P) (D) (J) 4B884200B B = 1.5
AE (P) (J) 4B896500B 6,500 4,800 7 16.4 36 P = 475
J = 499
18.7
19.7 103.8 4.1 1.5 66
AE (P) (D) (J) 4B898100B* 8,100 6,000 5 16.4 36
P = 475
D = 571
J = 499
18.7

  Dual-Lever 360° Swivel Gearcase HT Tools
Dual-Handle
Configuration
AEP Type
AEJ Type
AES Type
Tool Specifications
AEP Type
AEJ Type
AES Type
HT Fixed Gearcase Dual-Lever Tools
Dual Lever Approx. Torque Approx. Speed Weight Length  (incl sq. dr) Dia. Drive Sound Level
Model NM FT-LB RPM KG LB MM IN MM IN IN dB(A)
HT Series Fixed Gearcase: Dual-Lever Models               For Straight Type Tools Only: (L) = Left-Side Handle    (R) = Right-Side Handle
6000 Series
AE (P) (F) 4A66250BDL 250 185 315 3.9 9
P = 314
F = 331
S = 440
12.4
13
17.3
67.3 2.7
0.75 66AE (S) 4A66250BDL (L) (R)
AE (P) (F) 4A66425BDL 425 315 165 3.9 9 0.75 66AE (S) 4A66425BDL (L) (R)
AE (P) (F) 4A66625BDL 625 460 106 4.1 9 0.75 66AE (S) 4A66625BDL (L) (R)
AE (P) (F) 4A66925BDL 925 682 72 4.1 9 0.75 66AE (S) 4A66925BDL (L) (R)
7000 Series
AE (P) (F) 4A771200BDL 1,200 885 65 5.9 13
P = 324
F = 343
S = 453
12.7
13.5
17.8
77.5 3.1 1 66AE (S) 4A771200BDL (L) (R)
AE (P) (F) 4A773000BDL 3,000 2,213 25 6.8 15
P = 359
F = 379
S = 488
14.1
14.9
19.2
77.5 3.1 1 66AE (S) 4A773000BDL (L) (R)
8000 Series
AE (F) 4A884200B1DL 4,200 3,100 12 10.4 23 410 16.1 91.2 3.6 B1 = 1 66AE (F) 4A884200BDL B = 1.5
AE (F) 4A885000BDL 5,000 3,700 9.3 10.4 23 410 16.1 91.2 3.6 1 66
AE (P) (F) 4A896500BDL 6,500 4,800 7 15.0 33 P = 438
F = 462
17.2
18.2 102.4 4 1.5 66
AE (F) (J) 4A898100BDL* 8,100 6,000 5 15.0 33 F = 462
J = 462
18.2
18.2 102.4 4 1.5 66
* 8,100 Nm – 17,000 Nm models are not supported by the Gen III controller platform. The Gen IV controller platform is required.
HT 360° Swivel Gearcase Dual-Lever Tools
Dual Lever Approx. Torque Approx. Speed Weight Length (incl sq. dr) Dia. Drive Sound Level
Model NM FT-LB RPM KG LB MM IN MM IN IN dB(A)
HT Series 360° Swivel Gearcase: Dual-Lever Models          For Straight Type Tools Only: (L) = Left-Side Handle    (R) = Right-Side Handle
6000 Series
AE (P) (F) 4B66250BDL 250 185 315 4.6 10.5
P = 353
F = 369
S = 630
13.9
14.5
24.8
67.3 2.7 0.75
66AE (S) 4B66250BDL (L) (R)
AE (F) 4B66425BDL 425 315 165 4.6 10.5 66AE (S) 4B66425BDL (L) (R)
AE (F) 4B66625BDL 625 460 106 4.8 10.5 66AE (S) 4B66625BDL (L) (R)
AE (F) 4B66925BDL 925 682 72 4.8 10.5 66AE (S) 4B66925BDL (L) (R)
7000 Series
AE (P) (F) 4B771200BDL 1,200 885 65 6.6 14.5
P = 361
F = 382
S = 492
14.2
15
19.4
77.5 3.1 1 66AE (S) 4B771200BDL (L) (R)
AE (D) 4B771800BDL (L) 1,800 1,328 28 7.5 16.5 475 18.7 77.5 3.1 1 66
AE (P) (F) 4B773000BDL 3,000 2,213 25 7.5 16.5
P = 398
F = 418
S = 528
15.7
16.5
20.8
77.5 3.1 1 66AE (S) 4B773000BDL (L) (R)
8000 Series
AE (P) (F) 4B896500BDL 6,500 4,800 5 16.4 36 P = 475
F = 499
18.7
19.7 104 4.1 1.5 66
AE (J) 4B898100BDL* 8,100 6,000 5 16.4 36 499 19.7 104 4.1 1.5 66
* 8,100 Nm – 17,000 Nm models are not supported by the Gen III controller platform. The Gen IV controller platform is required.
8
  HTXD Extreme Duty High Torque Tools
Tool Specifications
Dual J-Handle Models
J-Handle Model
12,000 Nm
Pistol Model
12,000 Nm
12,000 Nm
17,000 Nm
Fixtured Model
6,500 Nm
HT 360° Swivel Gearcase Bolting Tools for Extreme Duty
  Approx. Torque Approx. Speed Weight * Length (incl sq. dr) Dia. Drive Sound Level
Model Series NM FT-LB RPM KG LB MM IN MM IN IN dB(A)
360° Swivel Gearcase Models         AEJ = J Handle/Axial Type       AEP = Pistol Type        AEF = Fixtured Type
Single-Handle Models Standard. Add “DL” to Model Numbers for Dual Handles (AEJ models only)
AEF4A996500B 9000 6,500 4,800 5.8 19 42 494 19.5 104 4.1 1.5 66
AEP4W998100B 9000 8,100 6,000 2.3 21.8 48 544 21.4 104 4.1 1.5 66
AEJ4W998100B 9000 8,100 6,000 2.3 21.8 48 544 21.4 104 4.1 1.5 66
AEJ4U998100BDL 9000 8,100 6,000 2.3 21.8 48 427 16.8 104 4.1 1.5 66
AEP4W9X12000B 9X 12,000 8,850 2 31.8 70 572 22.5 131 5.2 1.5 66
AEJ4W9X12000B 9X 12,000 8,850 2 31.8 70 572 22.5 131 5.2 1.5 66
AEJ4U9X12000BDL 9X 12,000 8,850 2 31.8 70 441 17.4 131 5.2 1.5 66
AEP4W9Y17000B 9Y 17,000 12,500 1 42.6 94 381 15 153 6.0 2.5 66
AEJ4W9Y17000B 9Y 17,000 12,500 1 42.6 94 381 15 153 6.0 2.5 66
AEJ4U9Y17000BDL 9Y 17,000 12,500 1 42.6 94 458 18 153 60 2.5 66
* Weight is tool only w/o Socket and Reaction Bar
9
Operation
Make sure that power is not turned on at the controller

BJ10076 Protective Cover, 8000 Series
HT tool includes
a standard, spline
attachment reaction
device. Custom
reaction devices are
available. Contact
an AIMCO Customer
Service Associate for
more details, 1-503-
254-6600, or toll free
1-800-852-1368.
REACTION BARS
Model Compatible
Tools Description
CC-6000-F 6000 series Case with molded foam insert
CC-6000-FIP 6000 series Case with foam in place
CC-7000-F 7000 series Case with molded foam insert
CC-7000-FIP 7000 series Case with foam in place
CC-8000-F 8000 series Case with molded foam insert
CC-8000-FIP 8000 series Case with foam in place
Please contact an AIMCO Customer Service Associate for details,
1-503-254-6600, or toll free 1-800-852-1368.
HEAVY DUTY WATER-RESISTANT
CASE FOR HT TOOLS